

RC No. RC-DAI-2021-A-0024

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

06.05.2022

Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI with IO
Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

O R D E R

Accused is without arrest. I have perused the documents and the charge sheet. I take cognizance of the offences punishable U/s 13(2) read with 13(1)(b) of the PC Act as amended in 2018. Issue summons to the accused through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of the accused on **08.07.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
06.05.2022