

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022

CBI No. 34/2022

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

02.08.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused in person with Sh. Naveen Kumar Advocate.

Vakalatnama filed.

An application for bail under Section 439 of Cr. P.C. filed on behalf of accused Saurav Sharma. Copy supplied.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks time to file the reply to the application for bail of accused and for arguments.

E-copy of charge sheet supplied to accused.

On joint request, put up for reply if any / arguments on the bail application of accused and for scrutiny of documents on

06.08.2022.

(AMIT KUMAR)

Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04

Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi

02.08.2022