

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022

CBI No. 34/2022

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

14.11.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
with IO Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

An application U/s 207 CrPC read with 91 CrPC was filed by the accused on 05.11.2022.

Reply filed today by CBI to this application. It is, however, stated by the IO that there is no unrelieved statement U/s 161 CrPC recorded by the Investigating Agency. As far as unrelieved documents are concerned, CBI is directed to file and supply all the unrelieved documents to the Ld. Counsel for the accused within one week from today.

On request, put up for arguments on charge on **19.12.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
14.11.2022