

**CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022**

**CBI No. 34/2022**

**CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma**

**19.12.2022**

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present : Sh. Ashwini Joshi, Substitute Ld. PP for CBI.

Saurav Kumar Sharma is absent.

Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Advocates  
for Accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal  
appearance of accused Saurav Kumar Sharma has been filed by the  
Ld. Counsel.

As per the directions of the Ld. PO, the matter is fixed,  
for arguments on charge on **17.01.2023**.

(Yatin)  
Ahlmad,  
19.12.2022