

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022
CBI No.34/2022
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

17.01.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO
Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

Accused on bail with Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

At this stage, an application under Section 207 r/w
91 of Cr. P. C. alongwith photocopies of the documents has been
filed by Ld. Counsel for accused. Copy supplied.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks time to file the reply to the
aforesaid application of accused.

Perusal of the record shows that another application
under Section 207 Cr. P. C. read with Section 91 of Cr. P. C. of
the accused is pending for disposal. It is stated by the Ld.
Counsel for the accused that in response to that application,
prosecution has already filed list of unrelid documents on
17.10.2022 and later on unrelid documents have been supplied
by the IO, hence that application stands satisfied.

In view of the same, application under Section 207
Cr. P. C. read with Section 91 Cr. P. C. dated 05.11.2022 filed by
the accused, stands disposed of.

Put up for disposal of aforesaid application of
accused on **31.01.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
17.01.2023