

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022
CBI No.34/2022
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

09.02.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI alongwith
HIO/Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused. An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Saurav Kumar Sharma has been filed by the Ld. Counsel. Heard. Exemption is allowed only for today.

Part arguments heard. Reply filed by the CBI is not parawise reply and same is required for disposal of the application.

Let the parawise reply be filed by the CBI with an advance copy to Ld. Counsel for accused within a week.

Put up for reply and further arguments on the application of accused on **23.02.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
09.02.2023