

**CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022**

**CBI No. 34/2022**

**CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma**

**21.03.2023**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith  
IO/Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.  
Accused on bail with Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel for accused.

### **O R D E R**

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge as well as for filing of documents in compliance to the last order dated 23.02.2023.

IO seeks more time to file documents in compliance to the last order as he was busy in some other investigation.

Let the documents be filed on or before next date of hearing. Last and final opportunity granted.

Put up for filing of documents and arguments on charge on **28.03.2023.**

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
21.03.2023