

**CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022**

**CBI No. 34/2022**

**CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma**

**25.04.2023**

**Proceedings have been conducted in hybrid mode.**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO

Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

Accused on bail (through VC).

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

**O R D E R**

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Arguments on charge heard at length.

Put up for Orders on **29.04.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)

Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04

Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi

25.04.2023