

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022

CBI No. 34/2022

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

09.05.2023

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for framing of charge.

Charges against the accused for the offence punishable U/s 13(1)(b) read with 13(2) of the Prevention of Corruption Act as amended w.e.f. 26.07.2018 have been framed to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on **02.06.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
09.05.2023