

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022

CBI No. 34/2022

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

02.06.2023

Proceedings have been conducted in hybrid mode.

Present : Sh. Ashwani Kumar Joshi, Ld. Substitute Sr. PP for
CBI.

Accused Saurav Kumar Sharma on bail (through
VC).

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today the matter is fixed for admission/denial of
documents.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that he
has received instructions from accused that the admission/denial
can be done by him on his behalf.

The statement of the Ld. Counsel for the accused
qua admission of documents i.e. D3 to D20 is recorded.

Ld. PP for CBI that he needs to go through the list of
witnesses qua the said admitted documents and he will inform
the court qua the dropping of the witnesses on the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **19.07.2023**.

Let LW1 G. Ravinder Nath and LW2 D. Ramya be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
02.06.2023