

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

28.08.2023

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor and
Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Accused Saurav Kumar Sharma on bail

(through VC)

Sh. Naveen Gupta & Sh. Abhishek Mahal,
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-1 G. Ravindranath and LW-12 Harishankar are
present but discharged unexamined as Ld. PO is on leave.

Sh. Manoj Kumar Singal is also present alongwith
summoned sanction file.

As per directions of Ld. P.O, Put up for Prosecution
Evidence on **10th October 2023.**

Reader
28.08.2023