

**CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022**  
**CBI No. 34/2022**  
**CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma**  
**RC No DAI-2021-A-0024**  
**PS CBI/ACB/ND**  
**U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act**

**9.11.2023.**

Present : Shri Hari Mohan, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for  
the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI).

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail (through VC)

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP for CBI that LW-21 Kamal Sharma has sent oral request through Naib Court telephonically that he is unable to appear today due to his deposition in some other court. In view of the submissions, LW-21 Kamal Sharma is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

PW-3 Rajiv Vashisht is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to **LW-21 Kamal Sharma, LW-4 Amit Sharma and LW-9 Rupak Kumar for NDOH.**

Be listed for PE on **15<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
09.11.2023