

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022

CBI No. 34/2022

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

RC No DAI-2021-A-0024

PS CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

25.01.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
I.O/Inspector Ravinder Bharti.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

MHC (M) Constable Finneysam with case property.

LW-23 Naresh Kr. Sharma & LW-27 Pushpender Prashar.

LW-21 Kamal Sharma is absent despite service. It is submitted by Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI that LW-21 has sent oral request through Naib Court telephonically stating that he has gone to Bihar and hence is unable to appear today and would appear on the next date of hearing.

PW-6 Pushpender Parashar & PW-7 Naresh Kumar Sharma are partly examined-in-chief today. Their further examination is deferred at request of Ld. Sr. PP as CCTV footage seized by PW-6 and DVDs containing intercepted calls handed over by PW-7 are lying filed in a connected matter. Ld. Sr. PP for CBI seeks time to move appropriate application for summoning the said CCTV footage and DVDs. Be filed within

10 days with advance copy to the opposite side. At request of Ld. Sr.PP for CBI, the said witnesses be not summoned for the next date of hearing.

Issue summons to LW-21 Kamal Sharma, LW24 Raj Kumar and LW-33 Shrish Kushwaha for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **23rd February 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
25.01.2024