

**CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022**  
**CBI No. 34/2022**  
**CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma**  
**RC No DAI-2021-A-0024**  
**PS CBI/ACB/ND**  
**U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act**

**26.03.2024**

Present : Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. Substitute Public Prosecutor  
for CBI/applicant.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Proxy counsel for non-  
applicant/accused.

An application is already moved by CBI for placing  
on record additional list of documents/articles on 06.03.2024.  
Copy of the application is already supplied to the accused.

Ld. Proxy counsel for non-applicant/accused  
submits that as the main counsel is out of station, the reply to the  
aforesaid application could not be prepared. More time is sought  
for filing the reply. Be filed with advance copy to the  
applicant/CBI.

Be listed for reply and arguments on the date already  
fixed in the main matter i.e **24<sup>th</sup> April 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
26.03.2024