

I. A. No. 1/2024

RC NO. DAI-2021-A-0024

CBI, ACB, NEW DELHI

U/s 13 (2) r/w Section 13 (1) (b) of PC Act 1988 (as amended)

CBI V. SAURAV KUMAR SHARMA.

31.05.2024

Fresh I. A. received from Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for
CBI.

CBI has filed the present application regarding compliance of order dated 20.05.2024, whereby CBI was directed to supply the fresh list of documents / articles which were allowed vide order dated 24.04.2024.

Put up with the main case for consideration on date already fixed i.e. on **04.07.2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
31.05.2024