

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022
CBI No. 34/2022
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

04.07.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
I.O in person (Name Not Given)

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail **(through VC)**.
Sh.Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused.

PW-12 Rahul Mathur, PW-13 Kamal Kumar,
LW-8 Azad Singh and LW-14 Ashima Pujara

DVD of calls in terms of order on last date of hearing
has already been supplied to the accused.

PW-12 Rahul Mathur is present for cross-examination,
but request is made on behalf of the accused stating that the main
counsel is unable to appear due to medical reasons. In view of the
submission, PW-12 Rahul Mathur is discharged unexamined today.

PW-13 Kamal Kumar cross-examined and discharged.

PW-14 Ms.Ashima Pujara examined and discharged.

PW-15 Azad Singh is partly examined-in-chief. His
further examination is deferred due to non-availability of CCTV
Footage.

It is submitted by the I.O that the request for obtaining
the CCTV footage is still pending in other court where trial is going
on in connected matter. Time is sought for filing the said CCTV

footage and supplying the copy of said CCTV footage to the accused in terms of order dated 24.04.2024.

Issue fresh summons to PW-12 Rahul Mathur, LW-13 Kuldeep and PW-15 Azad Singh for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **1st August 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
04.07.2024