

IA No- 2/2024

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No.DLCT11-000254-2022)

CBI V. Saurav Kumar Sharma

RC No. DAI-2021-A-0024

PS CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

19.07.2024

**Fresh I.A received from the Filing Counter.**

Present : Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla and Sh. Shantam Shukla  
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/Komal Prasad Sharma.

This is an application under Section 457 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of applicant Komal Prasad Sharma for releasing amount of Rs. 1,03,50,000/- and Rs.9,00,000/- seized by the CBI.

Heard.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the CBI for filing reply on the next date of hearing.

Be listed for reply and arguments on **26<sup>th</sup> of July 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 19.07.2024