

CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022  
CBI No. 34/2022  
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma  
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024  
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

01.08.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.  
I.O Inspector R.K. Bharti

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail  
Sh. Naveen Kumar and Mr. Abhishek Mahal,  
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

MHC (M) Constable Finnysam with case property

PW-12 Rahul Mathur & PW-15 Azad Singh.

It is reported by the Ahlmad that summons not issued to LW-13 Kuldeep as he has already expired.

An application is moved by the I.O for placing on record CCTV footage DVR from RC-DAI-2020-A-0024 ( Trap Case) in the present case. The copy of the CCTV footage has yet not been supplied and the prayer in this regard is made in the application which is opposed by Ld. Counsel for the applicant. Copy of the application is supplied to the accused who is at liberty to file reply to the same on the next date of hearing.

Another application is moved by the I.O for calling DVD ( recorded) conversation from the record of RC DAI-2020-A-2024 for recording the evidence in the present matter. The said DVD is already part of relied upon documents in the present case. The copy of the same is already supplied to accused.

Issue notice of aforesaid application seeking calling of DVD to MHC (M) for producing DVD (recorded conversation) of RC

DAI-2020-A-2024 from Malkhana on the next date of hearing. The application is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

PW-15 Azad Singh is discharged unexamined as Ld. Sr. PP submits that they want to further examine the said witness after supply of CCTV footage to the accused on the next date of hearing.

PW-12 Rahul Mathur is cross-examined and discharged today.

Issue summons to **PW-7 Naresh Kumar Sharma & LW-3 Neeraj Kumar** for next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **30<sup>th</sup> August 2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 01.08.2024