

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

04.10.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma (**Through VC**) on bail.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

MHC (M) Constable Finneysam with case property

PW-7 Naresh Kumar Sharma, PW-16 Neeraj
Kumar Vashishtha and LW-29 Inspector Yatish
Chandra Sharma.

PW-7 Naresh Kumar Sharma and PW-16 Neeraj
Kumar Vashishtha are cross-examined and discharged today.

PW-17 Yatish Chandra Sharma is examined-in-chief,
cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to **LW-12 Hari Shanker and LW-28
N.C Naval** for next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI seeks more
time to supply the CCTV footage to the accused as the copy of
the same is yet to be received from the CFSL. Be supplied by
next date of hearing.

The case property desealed in the testimony of the
witness be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **11th November 2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 04.10.2024