

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

11.11.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

MHC (M) with case property.

LW-12 Hari Shanker and LW-28 N.C Naval
were summoned for today.

An application is moved by the CBI for filing CFSL Report and copies of CCTV footage received from CFSL, Delhi in sealed envelope alongwith Report No. CFSL/Delhi /2022/PO/84 / 24 dated 22.10.2024 and additional list of witness.

Heard and considered.

At this stage, the said sealed envelope is opened with the permission of the Court. Out of the envelope, four pendrive are taken out. One pen-drive is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the accused and one to CBI. Two pen-drives are retained in the court record. **The name of Sh. P.K. Gottam, Deputy Director/Scientist D(Photo), CFSL, DFSS, MHA, New Delhi be added in the list of witnesses.** The application is accordingly disposed off.

The said envelope is again resealed with seal of the Court.

PW-18 Naresh Chand Nawal and PW-19 Hari Shankar are examined-in-chief, cross-examined and are discharged.

Issue fresh summons to **PWs namely Azad Singh and Pushpender Parashar** for NDOH.

The case property desealed today in the testimony of the witness be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **10.12.2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 11.11.2024