

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

10.12.2024

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. Substitute Public Prosecutor
for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

MHC (M) Constable Finneysam with case property.

PWs Azad Singh and Pushpender Parashar.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI that both the witnesses summoned for today are witness of search who have to be further examined-in-chief. It is further submitted that Ld. Regular Sr. PP who has gone to Kolkata for examination of a witness through Commission in a time bound case has intimated that due to some technical reasons in the present case, he himself wants to get the further examination of both these witnesses recorded. Therefore, it is submitted by Ld. Substitute P.P for CBI that it would be better if the regular PP conducts further examination of both the said witnesses.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Issue fresh summons to **PWs Azad Singh and Pushpender Parashar for NDOH.**

Be listed for PE on **8th January 2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 10.12.2024