

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

05.03.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI
alongwith IO/ Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma **(through VC)** on bail.

Ms. Aditi Raghav Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused.

MHC (M) Constable Finnyam with case property

LW-30 Inspector Mahender Singh

Application on behalf of CBI for seeking permission
for copying CCTV footage from CFSL, Delhi is filed. Copy
supplied.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on
3rd April, 2025 for consideration of application and also for
purpose already fixed.

Reader
05.03.2025