

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)  
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma  
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

25.04.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The matter is fixed for supplying copy of CCTV footage to the accused in terms of previous order.

At this stage, an application is moved by the CBI for placing on record original CFSL report alongwith additional copies of CCTV footage. One copy of the same in pendrive is also placed on record. One copy of the CCTV footage in terms of previous order is supplied to accused.

Issue summons to **PW-6 Pushpender Parashar and PW-15 Azad Singh** for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **16<sup>th</sup> of May 2025**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 25.04.2025