

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)  
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma  
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

13.08.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail with  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Assistant Programmer  
from System Division, CBI.

MHC (M) Finnyam with case property.

PW-15 Azad Singh was bound-down for today.

PW-15 Azad Singh partly examined-in-chief. His further examination is deferred as the Assistant Programmer stated that he is unable to play the footage in DVR due to technical inability and requests for summoning the expert from CFSL/DFSS, New Delhi.

At this stage, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI requests for summoning Shri P.K. Gottam for providing assistance for playing the DVR as he has played the DVR previously. **Accordingly, the said Sh. P.K. Gottam, Deputy Director, CFSL, DFSS, New Delhi be summoned for next date of hearing.**

Also issue fresh summons to PW15 Azad Singh and LW-25 P. Muthu Kumar for NDOH.

The case property desealed in the testimony of the witness be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **4<sup>th</sup> September 2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 13.08.2025