

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

PW-15 Azad Singh and LW Sh. Parvinder Kumar
were summoned for today.

PW-15 Azad Singh is cross-examined and
discharged today.

An application (IA-5/2025) is already moved on
behalf of CBI for calling original record of RC ADI-2020-
A-2024 (Trap Case) to RC DAI-2021-A-0024 (DA Case). Copy
of the application given to accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that they do not
want to file reply to the aforesaid application.

Heard and considered.

The limited prayer in the application is the
production of original documents lying in RC ADI-2020-A-2024
(Trap Case) which are also relied upon documents by the CBI in
the present case. It is submitted that the said documents are to
put to the I.O as well as LW Parvinder Kumar.

In view of submissions made by the parties, the
application (IA-5/2025) is allowed. **Accordingly, Issue summons**

to Ahlmad concerned for producing the original record as mentioned in the application for NDOH.

LW Parvinder Kumar is discharged unexamined for want of aforesaid original record.

Issue fresh summons to LW Parvinder Kumar & IO/Ravinder Kumar Bhatri for next dates of hearing.

Be listed for PE on 15.01.2026, 16.01.2026 and 17.01.2026.

The consecutive dates are not available till December 2025 as matters are already listed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 21.11.2025