

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

15.01.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

LW Parvinder Kumar & IO/Ravinder Kumar Bharti
were summoned for today.

Sh. Amandeep Singh, Ahlmad in the Court of
Sh. M.P Singh, Ld. Spl. Judge alongwith
summoned record.

MHC (M) PC Gopal Jat with case property.

PW-24 Parvinder Kumar examined-in-chief, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW-23 further examined-in-chief today at length.
His further examination is deferred at request of Ld. Sr. PP for
CBI as he needs to go through certain documents.

At this stage, a joint request is made by the parties to
cancel the date fixed for tomorrow in the present matter as
another matter titled 'CBI V. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors' is also listed
for tomorrow in which cross-examination of PW Neeraj Raja
Kochhar is to be conducted by Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar
which is likely to take considerable time. Further, the present

matter is also listed for 17.01.2026 and PW-23 can be examined on the said date.

In view of the submission, the date fixed for tomorrow hereby stands cancelled.

Be listed for PE on 17.01.2026.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **15.01.2026**