

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)

CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma

RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

17.01.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kr Sharma on bail with  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

PW-23/IO Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti  
was summoned for today.

Matter is listed today for further examination-in-chief of PW-23/IO Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti. However, an adjournment is sought by the witness stating that he has to go to AIIMS Hospital due to some medical urgency.

Adjournment is not opposed by Ld. Defence Counsel.

In view of the above submissions, matter is adjourned.

**Let PW-23/IO Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti be summoned for next date of hearing.**

Be listed for PE on **20.02.2026 & 23.02.2026.**

The consecutive dates are not available till 23.02.2026 as other matters are already listed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 17.01.2026