

IA-6/2026  
CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)  
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma (Applicant)  
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

10.03.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.  
HIO/Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld.  
Counsel for applicant/accused

Reply to the application moved under Section 94 r/w  
348 BNSS 2023 (91 r/w 311 Cr.P.C) is filed on behalf of CBI.  
Copy supplied.

Partly heard on the above said application.

It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that he has  
moved the present application seeking two set of documents i.e.  
reply of accused to the Investigating Officer during investigation  
and the documents seized from the residence of Komal Prasad  
Sharma during search on 01.07.2021.

The record reflects that as far as the first set of  
documents is concerned, they seems to be already on record with  
the application moved on behalf of accused before framing of the  
charge.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks time to  
inspect the record with respect to the first set of documents and  
the documents concerning the search.

Be listed on **13.03.2026, the date already fixed in  
this matter.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: **10.03.2026**