

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

23.04.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kumar Sharma (VC) on bail.

Shri Naveen Kumar & Abhishek Mahal,
Ld. Counsel for accused.

MHC (M) PC Kheman Saw with case property.
PW-23 Inspector Ravinder Bharti was summoned
for today.

The compliance report is already filed by CBI through application (M-479/2026) in terms of order dated 25.03.2026 on the application (IA-6/2026) of accused/applicant under Section 94 r/w 348 BNSS 2023 (91 r/w 311 Cr.P.C).

The copies of the documents in terms of said order are supplied to the Ld. Counsel for accused today who seeks time to go through the same and cross-examine PW23 Ravinder Bhati. Accordingly, PW-23 is discharged unexamined today.

As the compliance has been made by CBI, the application (M-479/2026) is taken on record.

The application (IA-7/2026) is kept pending at joint request of the parties.

Issue fresh summons to **PW-23 Ravinder Bhati for next date of hearing.**

Be listed for **PE on 08.05.2026 at 11:30 a.m.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 23.04.2026