

CBI No. 34/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000254-2022)
CBI Vs. Saurav Kumar Sharma
RC No DAI-2021-A-0024 PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (b) PC Act

21.05.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Saurav Kumar Sharma (VC) on bail.

Shri Naveen Kumar & Abhishek Mahal,
Ld. Counsel for accused.

MHC (M) PC Purshotam with case property.

PW-23/IO Ravinder Kumar Bharti was summoned
for today.

PW-23/IO Ravinder Kumar Bharti further cross-
examined at length today. The same is concluded.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused submits
that he is not pressing the application (IA-7/2026) and requests
that the same be disposed off as not-pressed.

In view of the aforesaid submission, **the IA-7/2026
of the applicant/accused stands disposed off as not-pressed.**

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI that no other witness is left to be
examined by the prosecution and the prosecution evidence be
closed.

In view of the submission, the PE stands closed.

Be listed for recording Statement of Accused under
Section 351 BNSS 2023 on **13th July 2026.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **21.05.2026**